Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 12 VDC  (STANDARD) BLANK
   TEMPERATURE    STANDARD OPERATING TEMP  -10º TO +50ºC*6 (CASE TEMP.) BLANK
HOW TO ORDER
  CA - Model
10 - Output Voltage (See table)
EXAMPLE: CA10N-5 (CA - Model, 10 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, 5 - Input Voltage)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
CA 10  N - 5
  5 - Input Voltage
  N - Polarity Designator
Model Number:
OPTIONS
BLOCK DIAGRAM
* Notes:
1. Maximum rated output current is typically available from 100% max output voltage to 50% max output voltage,
    and is derated below 50% max output voltage.
2. Specifications after 1 hour warm-up, full load, at 25oC unless other wise indicated.
3. Typical Performance
4. All grounds internally connected, except case. There should not be more than 50 volts potential between the case ground (pin 5) and
 the circuit ground (pins 3 and 8). Isolated case assists low noise design efforts. Case pin must be connected to ground for proper